[bookmark: _Toc234901735][bookmark: _Toc249183900]Table S3. PRRT2 primers

	Name
	Chr
	Position starta
	Position end
	Amplicon size (bp)
	Forward
	Reverse
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Temperature hybridization

	PRRT2 exon 2 start
	16
	29731680
	29732220
	541
	AACCCCAACTTTTCTTCCTCTC
	CTCACTTCTGGTTTGGACACTG
	55°C

	PRRT2 exon 2 middle
	16
	29732078
	29732695
	618
	GCTCCAGAAACCACAGAGACC
	GATGGCAAGGATGATGTAGTCC
	64°C

	PRRT2 exon 2 end
	16
	29732390
	29732912
	523
	TCTGAGAGTGTAGGGGAAAAGC
	CTAGGGAGAGGCAAACAAAGG
	59°C

	PRRT2 exon 3 and 4
	16
	29733081
	29733582
	502
	TTTCCACCTGATCCCTTCTG
	CAGGCTCCCTTGGTCCTTAG
	54°C


aHuman Mar. 2006, NCBI36/hg18
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